TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM738891

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Partial Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.		07/05/2022	Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RED Interactive Agency, LLC		
Street Address:	3420 Ocean Park Blvd., Suite 200		
City:	Santa Monica		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	stal Code: 90405		
Entity Type:	ty Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86067381	PET PEAVES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8009144240

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-713-0755

Michael. Violet@wolterskluwer.com, ECarrera@cahill.com Email:

Correspondent Name: CT Corporation

4400 Easton Commons Way Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 125

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elaine Carrera
SIGNATURE:	/Elaine Carrera/
DATE SIGNED:	07/05/2022

Total Attachments: 5

source=Endeavor - RED TM Release (Reel 5547 Frame 0594) [Executed]#page1.tif source=Endeavor - RED TM Release (Reel 5547 Frame 0594) [Executed]#page2.tif source=Endeavor - RED TM Release (Reel 5547 Frame 0594) [Executed]#page3.tif source=Endeavor - RED TM Release (Reel 5547 Frame 0594) [Executed]#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 007770 FRAME: 0687**

900704801

source=Endeavor - RED TM Release (Reel 5547 Frame 0594) [Executed]#page5.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN SPECIFIED TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN SPECIFIED TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), dated as of July 5, 2022, is made by JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Collateral Agent (the "Agent") in favor RED Interactive Agency, LLC, a limited liability company incorporated in Delaware (the "Grantor").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain (a) First Lien Credit Agreement dated as of May 6, 2014 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), and (b) First Lien Collateral Agreement dated as of May 6, 2014 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Collateral Agreement"), among the Agent and Grantor, Grantor granted to the Agent a security interest in certain collateral;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Credit Agreement and Collateral Agreement, the Grantor executed a First Lien Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of June 2, 2015, in favor of the Agent (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), for recordal with the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 8, 2015 at Reel 5547 and Frame 0592; and

WHEREAS, in reliance on the representations and warranties concerning the transactions referenced in that certain Officer's Certificate dated as of July 5, 2022, the Agent has agreed to release, discharge, terminate and cancel its security interest in certain specified collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Release, the Agent hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. Capitalized terms used in this Termination and Release and not otherwise defined herein have the meanings specified in the Trademark Security Agreement.
- 2. Release of Security Interest. The Agent hereby terminates, releases and discharges, without recourse, representation or warranty, its security interest in the trademark registrations and applications set forth in Schedule A attached hereto (the "Released Trademark Collateral"), arising under the Collateral Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement. If and to the extent that the Agent has acquired any right, tile or interest in and to the Released Trademark Collateral under the Trademark Security Agreement, the Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, hereby re-transfers, re-conveys and re-assigns such right, title or interest to the Grantor.

- 3. <u>Limitation</u>. This Release is applicable only and solely with respect to the Released Trademark Collateral and to no other collateral arising under the Collateral Agreement or the Trademark Security Agreement. The Agent retains all security interests, liens, rights, titles and interests pledged and granted to the Agent under the Collateral Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement with respect to all such other collateral, and the Agent's security interest, liens, rights, titles and interests in such other collateral shall not, and shall not be deemed to, be impaired, interrupted or otherwise modified in any respect by this Release.
- 4. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Agent hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the Security Interest contemplated hereby, at the Grantor's sole cost and expense.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.

By:

Name: Inderjeet Aneja Title: Executive Director

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Trademark Registrations and Applications

	Trademark	Owner Name	Reg. No./ App. No.
1.	PET PEAVES	RED Interactive Agency, LLC	86/067,381

RECORDED: 07/05/2022